South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:25:10 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0275 General Bill, By G. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-860 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF AIRBOATS, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE USE OF AIRBOATS ON THE WACCAMAW, THE
GREAT PEE DEE, THE LITTLE PEE DEE, THE BLACK, AND THE SAMPIT RIVERS IN GEORGETOWN COUNTY.

11/14/94
11/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
02/16/95
02/21/95
02/22/95
02/23/95
02/23/95
01/24/96

01/25/96
01/25/96
01/25/96
01/26/96
02/14/96
02/15/96

02/15/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time SJ-117

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-117

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-3

Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Witherspoon, Riser
& Thomas HJ-3

Conference committee appointed Sens. G. Smith, Elliott, Rankin SJ-6

Page 1 of 1



