

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0275 General Bill, By G. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-860 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF AIRBOATS, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE USE OF AIRBOATS ON THE WACCAMAW, THE GREAT PEE DEE, THE LITTLE PEE DEE, THE BLACK, AND THE SAMPIT RIVERS IN GEORGETOWN COUNTY.

11/14/94	Senate	Prefiled
11/14/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-117
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-117
02/16/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3
02/21/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/22/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/23/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/23/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
01/24/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
01/25/96	House	Amended HJ-18
01/25/96	House	Read second time HJ-19
01/25/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
01/26/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4
02/14/96	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21
02/15/96	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Witherspoon, Riser & Thomas HJ-3
02/15/96	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. G. Smith, Elliott, Rankin SJ-6